503897619 06/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3944270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES WILLEY	11/14/2012
JOSHUA HADDOCK	11/02/2012
MARK GRAHAM	11/16/2012
CLAUDIO DALLA LONGA	11/05/2012
RONALD BLUM	11/05/2012
WILLIAM KOKONASKI	11/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXELOPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	5421 VALLEYPARK DRIVE
City:	ROANOKE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.371.2600

Email: ttopssecretary1@skgf.com, bhanrahan@skgf.com STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3585.0670004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MCGROARTY
SIGNATURE:	/John McGroarty 41186/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 039058 FRAME: 0526

503897619



PATENT REEL: 039058 FRAME: 0527

Attorney Docket No.: 91904-847154

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, Charles Willey of 1801 Windsor Avenue, Roanoke, Virginia 20415; Joshua Haddock of 17 Church Avenue, S.W., Apt. 202, Roanoke, VA 24011; Mark Graham of 474 Amelon Road, Madison Heights, VA 24572; Claudio Dalla Longa of Via Ponteggio, 33A Valdobbiadene-TV, Italy 31049; Ronald Blum of 5320 Silver Fox Road, Roanoke, VA 24018 and William Kokonaski of 1807 44th Street Court, N.W., Gig Harbor, WA 98335, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention:

MOISTURE-RESISTANT ELECTRONIC SPECTACLE FRAMES

Filing Date:

August 16, 2012

Application No.:

13/587,645; and

WHEREAS, PixelOptics, Inc., located at 5241 Valleypark Drive, Roanoke, VA 24019, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby further authorize assignee to file applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:

Data J.

11/2/2012

Charles Willey

Joshua Haddock

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91904-847154	
Page 2	
Dated: 1//16/20/2	Mark Graham
Dated:	
Dated: 11/5/12	Claudio Dalla Longa Ronald Blum
Dated:	William Kokonaski

Attorney Docket No.: 91904-847154

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, Charles Willey of 1801 Windsor Avenue, Roanoke, Virginia 20415; Joshua Haddock of 17 Church Avenue, S.W., Apt. 202, Roanoke, VA 24011; Mark Graham of 474 Amelon Road, Madison Heights, VA 24572; Claudio Dalla Longa of Via Ponteggio, 33A Valdobbiadene-TV, Italy 31049; Ronald Blum of 5320 Silver Fox Road, Roanoke, VA 24018 and William Kokonaski of 1807 44th Street Court, N.W., Gig Harbor, WA 98335, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention:

MOISTURE-RESISTANT ELECTRONIC SPECTACLE FRAMES

Filing Date:

August 16, 2012

Application No.:

13/587,645; and

WHEREAS, PixelOptics, Inc., located at 5241 Valleypark Drive, Roanoke, VA 24019, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby further authorize assignee to file applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:

D=4=4.

1/2/2012

herles Willey

Joshua Haddock

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91904-847154 Page 2	
Dated:	
Dated: 11-05 · 2012	Mark Graham Laudio Dalla Longa
Dated:	Ronald Blum
Dated:	Rollaid Didili
Dateu.	William Kokonaski

Attorney Docket No.: 91904-847154

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, Charles Willey of 1801 Windsor Avenue, Roanoke, Virginia 20415; Joshua Haddock of 17 Church Avenue, S.W., Apt. 202, Roanoke, VA 24011; Mark Graham of 474 Amelon Road, Madison Heights, VA 24572; Claudio Dalla Longa of Via Ponteggio, 33A Valdobbiadene-TV, Italy 31049; Ronald Blum of 5320 Silver Fox Road, Roanoke, VA 24018 and William Kokonaski of 1807 44th Street Court, N.W., Gig Harbor, WA 98335, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of invention:

MOISTURE-RESISTANT ELECTRONIC SPECTACLE FRAMES

Filing Date:

August 16, 2012

Application No.:

13/587,645; and

WHEREAS, PixelOptics, Inc., located at 5241 Valleypark Drive, Roanoke, VA 24019, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby further authorize assignee to file applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated.

D . 1

1/2/2012

ries Willey

Joshua Haddock

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91904-847154 Page 2	
Dated:	Mark Graham
Dated:	Claudio Dalla Longa
Dated:	Ronald Bjupp
Dated: //- S-/2_	William Kokonaski

Kilpatrick Townsend 64495172 1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039058 FRAME: 0533